________________________________________________________________________
UM3483E/UM3486E
3V至5.5V供电、±15kV ESD保护、限摆率
真RS-485收发器
UM3483E/UM3486E SOP8/DIP8
描述
UM3483E、UM3486E是满足RS-485标准的3V至5.5V供电、15kV ESD保护、限摆率差分收

UM3483E/UM3486E
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Mark Code Package Type Shipping Qty
UM3483EESA -40°C to +85°C UM3483EESA SOP8
3000pcs/13 Inch
Tape & Reel
UM3483EEPA -40°C to +85°C UM3483EEPA DIP8 50pcs/Tube
UM3486EESA -40°C to +85°C UM3486EESA SOP8
3000pcs/13 Inch
Tape & Reel
UM3486EEPA -40°C to +85°C UM3486EEPA DIP8 50pcs/Tube
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Guaranteed
Date Rate
(Mbps)
Low-Power
Shutdown
Slew-Rate
Limited
Driver/
Receiver
Enable
Shutdown
Current
(μA)
Transceivers
On Bus
±15kV
ESD
Protection
UM3483E 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 1 256 Yes
UM3486E 2.5 Yes Yes Yes 1 256 Yes
Pin Configurations          Top View
1
2
3